

**PUBLIC NOTICE**

Form no INC-26

[Pursuant to rule 28 of the Companies  
(incorporation) Rules, 2014]

**Advertisement To Be Published In The  
Newspaper For Change Of Registered Office  
Of The Company from One City to Another  
Before The Regional Director, Western  
Region, Everest 5th Floor, 100 Marine Drive,  
Mumbai-400002**

In the matter of The Companies Act, Of 2013,  
Proviso To Section 129(b) of Companies Act,  
2013 and Rule 28 of The Companies  
(Incorporation) Rules, 2014,

And

In the matter of Allops Technologies Private  
Limited formerly known as Square Elevators  
Private Limited having its Registered Office  
At R No 3 - 4 Hse No 296, D Silva Chawl  
Ward A, Father P P R Road, Kuria West  
Mumbai-400070 Maharashtra.....Petitioner  
Notice is hereby given to the General Public  
that the company proposes to file a petition  
before the Regional Director under proviso to  
section 129(b) of the Companies Act, 2013  
seeking approval for shifting of the Registered  
office of the company Company in terms of  
the special resolution passed at the Extra  
ordinary general meeting held on 22nd July,  
2023 to enable the company to change its  
Registered office from "City of Mumbai" to  
"City of Pune".

Any person whose interest is likely to be  
affected by the proposed change of the  
registered office of the company may deliver  
or cause to be delivered or send by registered  
post officer objections supported by an  
affidavit stating the nature of his/her interest  
and grounds of opposition to the concerned  
Regional Director, Western Region, Everest  
5th Floor, 100 Marine Drive, Mumbai-400002  
within fourteen days from the date of  
publication of this notice with a copy to the  
petitioner company at its registered office at  
the address mentioned below:

**For and on behalf of the Petitioner**

Sd/-  
Date: 12-08-2023                      Haaris Turk  
Place: Mumbai                      Director

DIN: 140043963

**Address: Flat No C14, Hill View  
Residency, Kausar Baur, Nimb  
Annexure, Kondwda Kurd, Pune,  
Maharashtra-411048**

**Current registered office of the Company:**  
R. No 3 - 4 Hse No 296, D Silva Chawl  
Ward A, Father P P R Road, Kuria West  
Mumbai-400070

# MEGASOFT LIMITED

CIN: L24100TN1999PLC042730,

**Registered Office:** #85, Kutchery Road, Mylapore, Chennai, India - 600 004. **Corporate Office:** 8 th Floor, Unit No.801 B, Jain Sadguru Image's Capital Park, Image Gardens Rd, Madhapur, Hyderabad, Telangana – 500081. Telangana, India.  
Phone: +91-44-24616768 Fax: +91-44-24617810, Email: investors@megasoft.com Website : www.megasoft.com

## EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND THREE MONTHS ENDED 30 JUNE 2023

Rs in Lakhs

Standalone				Particulars	Consolidated			
Quarter ended 30 June 2023	Quarter ended 30 June 2022	Year ended 31 March 2023	Year ended 31 March 2022		Quarter ended 30 June 2023	Quarter ended 30 June 2022	Year ended 31 March 2023	Year ended 31 March 2022
1120.85	997.89	4383.23	4081.00	Total income from operations (net)	1124.28	997.89	4383.31	7909.81
377.13	102.85	1042.83	278.50	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	380.56	102.85	1042.38	182.34
377.13	207.86	1147.84	620.37	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	380.56	197.75	1137.29	524.21
321.86	207.86	1147.84	558.23	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	325.29	197.75	882.93	462.13
321.86	207.86	1145.17	545.59	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive Income (after tax)]	345.93	197.75	880.26	449.49
7377.00	7377.00	7377.00	7377.00	Equity Share Capital	7377.00	7377.00	7377.00	7377.00
9769.99	8508.14	9488.13	8300.29	Reserves excluding revaluation reserve	9528.41	8497.27	9182.49	8299.52
				Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) of Rs. 10/- each				
0.44	0.28	1.56	0.89	Basic	0.44	0.27	1.20	0.74
0.44	0.28	1.56	0.89	Diluted	0.44	0.27	1.20	0.74

For Megasoft Limited

Sd/-

Sunil Kumar Kalidindi

Executive Director & CEO

DIN: 02344343

Date: 11.08.2023

Place: Hyderabad

**Note:** The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results for the quarter and Three Months ended 30 June 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites i.e. [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com), [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and website of the Company i.e. <http://megasoft.com/investor-services.html>.


## PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that share certificate no. 12, Distinctive Nos. from 56 to 60 (both numbers inclusive) of Shiv Amrut Co-Operative Housing Society situated at Near Mira Road Police Station, Beverly Park, Mira Bhayander Road, Mira Road East, Thane- 401107 has been issued to Mr. Subhash Warekar by the society, flat is currently purchased and registered in the name of Mr. For Nameeta Abhiraj Nair (Myself) has been reported lost/misplaced by me and I have made an application to the society for issue of duplicate share certificate.

The society hereby invites claims or objection (in writing) for issuance of duplicate share certificate within the period of 14 (fourteen) days from the publication of this notice. If no claims / objection are received during this period, the society shall be free to issue duplicate share certificate.

**For Nameeta Abhiraj Nair  
(Owner of the flat)**

**Date: 12/08/2023 Place: Mumbai**

<div>  </div> <div> <b>Fermenta Biotech Limited</b>  (CIN: L99999MH1951PLC008485)  Regd. Office: A-1501, Thane One, DIL Complex, Ghodbunder Road, Majiwada, Thane (West) 400 610, Maharashtra, India. </div>				
<b>EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS</b> <b>FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2023</b> <span>( ₹ in Lakhs except per share data )</span>				
Particulars	Quarter Ended 30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)
Total income from operations (net)	8,445.50	10,632.33	9,573.31	35,853.68
Profit/(Loss) before Exceptional Items and tax	221.14	795.71	(239.84)	(2,282.84)
Exceptional Items	-	(907.14)	-	(2,847.68)
Profit/(Loss) after Exceptional Items and before tax	221.14	(111.43)	(239.84)	(5,130.52)
Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	183.26	(411.17)	(259.29)	(5,107.52)
Equity Share Capital	1,442.87	1,442.87	1,442.37	1,442.87
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	30,020.62	30,020.62	30,020.62	30,020.62
	(As on 31/03/2023)	(As on 31/03/2023)	(As on 31/03/2023)	(As on 31/03/2023)
Earnings per share (EPS) (before Extraordinary items) (of Rs.5/- each)				
-Basic (Rs.)	0.64	(1.42)	(0.90)	(17.70)
-Diluted (Rs.)	0.64	(1.42)	(0.90)	(17.70)
Earnings per share (EPS) (after Extraordinary items) (of Rs.5/- each)				
-Basic (Rs.)	0.64	(1.42)	(0.90)	(17.70)
-Diluted (Rs.)	0.64	(1.42)	(0.90)	(17.70)
The Board of Directors in its meeting held on January 31, 2022, approved the Composite Scheme of Amalgamation and Arrangement ("Scheme") amongst DVK Investments Private Limited (Holding Company) and Aegean Properties Limited (Wholly owned subsidiary) with the Company which has been approved by the National Company Law Tribunal, Mumbai Bench (NCLT) on May 8, 2023 and the certified copies of such approved scheme was submitted with the Registrar of Companies (ROC), Mumbai on May 24, 2023, which is considered as the appointed date and effective date of the merger as per the Scheme.				
Accordingly, the effect of the Scheme has been given in these standalone financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 and the figures for the corresponding previous periods/year as presented in these standalone financial results have been restated to give effect of such amalgamation. The amalgamation has been accounted as common control transaction in accordance with Appendix C of Ind AS 103 'Business Combinations'.				
Pursuant to the Scheme, 1,50,75,318 no. of shares held by DVK Investments Private Limited has been cancelled and equivalent shares have been allotted to the shareholders of DVK Investments Private Limited on June 3, 2023 in the ratio of their holding in DVK Investments Private Limited.				
<b>STANDALONE FINANCIAL SUMMARY</b> <span>( ₹ In Lakhs )</span>				
Particulars	Quarter Ended 30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)
Total income from operations (net)	7,882.95	10,165.56	8,835.14	33,737.66
Profit/(Loss) before Exceptional Items and tax	478.91	1,422.20	120.96	161.20
Exceptional Items	-	(1,500.00)	-	(5,958.92)
Profit/(Loss) after Exceptional Items and before tax	478.91	(77.80)	120.96	(5,797.72)
Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	478.91	(211.04)	105.07	(5,700.32)
<b>Note :</b> The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter ended Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website, www.bseindia.com, and on the Company's website www.fermentabiotech.com				
On behalf of the Board of Directors Sd/- Prashant Nagre Managing Director DIN No : 09165447				
Place : Thane Date : 11th August, 2023				
FBL / 66 / PREM ASSOCIATES				







